

**In the Court of the Additional District & Session Judge, Special Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Present: Shri.Nachiketa Bera (JO Code-WB00853)

**Special Case No.- 266/2023.**

**CNR No.- WBDD01-003237-2023.**

Banshihari P.S. Case No.- 302/2023, Dated- 08-12-2023  
Under Section- 135/(1)(a) of the Elec. Act.,2003.

**State Vs. Santosh Sarkar.**

**Order No-01, Dated- 12-12-2023.**

Received the case record of G.R. Case No.- 2524/2023  
from the Court of the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, (G.R.O  
Section) Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Perused the case record. Considered.

It appears that the instant case has been started  
under section- 135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act. Let the  
case be registered as Special Case under the Electricity  
Act. 2003.

Note in the Trial Register.

To **07-03-2024** for I.O.'s report.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

*Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

*Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

**In the Court of the Additional District & Session Judge,  
Special Court, (Electricity Act.), Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
Sri Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra(JO Code-WB00902)  
Special Case No. 98/2022. (Reg.No./)**

**CNR No.- WBDD01-1121-2022.**

Patiram P.S. Case No. 83/2022 Dated : 13-04-2022. Under Section 135/(1)(a)&(e) Elec. Act., 2003.

**State Vs. Rejiya Bibi & another.**

**Order No-01**

**01-06-2022**

Received the case record of G.R. Case No.- 748/2022 from the Court of the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. Perused the case record. Considered.

It appears that the instant case has been started under section- 135 (1) (a) & (e) of the Electricity Act.

Let the case be registered as Special Case under the Electricity Act.

Note in the T.R.

Received Charge Sheet No.- 84/2022 dated 30-04-2022 from Patiram P.S. under section- 135 (1) (a) & (e) of the Electricity Act. 2003 against accused persons namely Rejiya Bibi and Papun Mondal.

Perused the Charge Sheet and the copies of the statement recorded under section 161 of the Cr. P. C., copy of the Seizure lists and other documents lying with the case record.

Considered. Cognizance is taken against the accused namely Rejiya Bibi and Papun Mondal for commission of the offence punishable under section-135 (1) (a) & (e) of the Electricity Act. 2003.

Accused Rejiya Bibi and Papun Mondal did not appeared before this court till today.

**Issue W.A. against the accused namely Rejiya Bibi and Papun Mondal on the prayer of I.O. of this case.**

To **27-09-2022** for ER of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

*Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

*Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*