

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.*

Special Case No.- 266/2023.

CNR No.- WBDD01-003237-2023.

Present: Shri.Nachiketa Bera (JO Code-WB00853)

Order No.- 03, Dtd.-22-01-2024.

Case record is put up today on receipt of Charge Sheet No.-298/2023 dtd.-31-12-2023 under section- 135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act., 2003 against accused person namely Santosh Sarkar. Perused the Charge Sheet and the copies of the statement recorded under section 161 of the Cr.P.C, copy of the Seizure lists and other documents lying with the case record.

Considered. Cognizance is taken against the accused namely Santosh Sarkar for commission of the offence punishable under section- 135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act., 2003.

Accused Santosh Sarkar is on Court Bail.

Todate, (07-03-2024)for appearance of accused and supply of copy.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.