

**In the Court of the Additional District & Session Judge,  
Special Court, (Elec. Act.), Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

*Present: Shri .MK Prasad (JO Code-WB00779)*

**Special Case No.-266 of 2023  
CNR No. WBDD01-003237-2023**

**Order No.-10, Dated-10-09-2025**

P.O has been transferred.

The case record is received from ADR Centre, District Court complex, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat along with Mediator's report and memorandum of agreement.

It appears from the case record that the aforesaid case was referred to mediation for resolving the dispute between the parties. In course of mediation the dispute has been settled between the parties on the following terms and condition.

a) That the matter has been settled between the parties with a condition that the accused has paid the Compounding charge of Rs-3000/-before WBSEDCL.

It is pertinent to mention that the accused has already paid pilferage amount of Rs-93,874/-before WBSEDCL.

In view of the aforesaid agreement, the mediation proceeding is dissolved as settled.

Todate. i.e. 18-12-2025 for awaiting payment receipt.

*Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

*Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*